
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-520 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/9/2020 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:10/19/2020

Title: SUBJECT: Approving the First Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services with LSA
Associates, Inc., in the Amount of $11,555.06, for Environmental Compliance Services, Including the
Preparation of a Mitigated Negative Declaration, for the Proposed Well Site No. 22, Project No.
116020

REPORT IN BRIEF
Authorizes an amendment to a contract for environmental compliance services with LSA Associates,
Inc., to prepare a Mitigated Negative Declaration document for the proposed Municipal Well 22 at
3987 North Hatch Road.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion approving the first amendment to an agreement for professional
services with LSA Associates, Inc., in the amount of $11,555.06 and authorizing the Interim City
Manager to execute the necessary documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Site Map, 3. Contract Amendment, 4. Merced County Comments

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

